## Certificate

Standard **EN 9100:2018** 

equivalent to AS 9100D and JISQ 9100:2016, including ISO 9001:2015

Certificate Registr. No. 01 117 048321 Certification Structure: Multiple Site

Certificate Holder: Diehl Aviation Hamburg GmbH

Hein-Saß-Weg 41 21129 Hamburg

Germany

including the locations according to annex

Scope: Design, development, manufacturing, maintenance

and storage of Cabin Interior Equipment for aircraft

An audit was performed in compliance with EN 9104-001:2013. Proof has been furnished that the requirements according to

EN 9100:2018 are fulfilled.

Validity: Issue date: 2017-09-06

Expiry date: 2020-09-05 Reissue date: 2018-06-18 First certification 2005

2018-06-18









## Annex to certificate

Standard **EN 9100:2018** 

Certificate Reg. No. 01 117 048321

No.	Location	Scope
/01	- Central Function - Diehl Aviation Hamburg GmbH Hein-Saß-Weg 41 21129 Hamburg Germany	Design, development, manufacturing, maintenance and storage of Cabin Interior Equipment for aircraft
/02	Diehl Aviation Hamburg GmbH Am Genter Ufer 9 21129 Hamburg Germany	Design, development, manufacturing, maintenance and storage of Cabin Interior Equipment for aircraft

2018-06-18



Page 1 of 1

